
6A - 18 Region 1 Region 2
Chair Syracuse Jed Johansen jjohansen@dsdmail.net Chair Bingham Rodney Shaw rodney.shaw@jordandistrict.org

Davis Bo Roundy boroundy@dsdmail.net Pres - Elect Bingham Andee Bouhwuis, CMAA Andrea.bouwhuis@jordandistrict.org

Farmington Kasey Walkenhurst kwalkenhurst@dsdmail.net Copper Hills Ben Morley benjamin.morley@jordandistrict.org
ADEC Fremont Corey Melaney cmelaney@wsd.net Corner Canyon Patrick Thurman, RAA patrick.thurman@canyonsdistrict.org

Layton Robert Reisbeck rreisbeck@dsdmail.net Herriman Brady Tingey, CAA brad.tingey@jordandistrict.org
Syracuse Kelly Anderson kdanderson@dsdmail.net ADEC Mountain Ridge Sam Rogers, CAA samuel.rogers@jordandistrict.org

Weber Trevor Howell trhowell@wsd.net Riverton David Nuffer david.nuffer@jordandistrict.org
6A - 18 Region 3
Chair Lone Peak Todd Dawson tdawson@alpinedistrict.org

American Fork Jeremy Lewis jeremylewis@alpinedistrict.org
Lehi Quincy Lewis qlewis@alpinedistrict.org

Lone Peak Braden Walker bwalker@alpinedistrict.org
ADEC Pleasant Grove Kyle Sanderson, CAA ksanderson@alpinedistrict.org

Skyridge Jon Lehman jlehman@alpinedistrict.org
Westlake Michael O'Connor, CMAA moconnor@alpinedistrict.org

5A - 29 Region 4 Region 5
Chair Hunter Ryan Oaks roaks@graniteschools Chair Northridge Jason Smith jasmith@dsdmail.net

Cyprus Chaine Henson cahenson@graniteschools.org Bonneville Rick Corbridge ricorbridge@wsd.net
Cyprus Chad Stevens crstevens@graniteschools.org Bountiful Clark Stringfellow, CAA cstringfellow@dsdmail.net

Granger Jeremy Barlow jbarlow@graniteschools.org Box Elder Jesse Roberts jesse.roberts@besd.net
Granger Hyrum Okeson hokeson@graniteschools.org Clearfield Curtis Hulse chulse@dsdmail.net

ADEC Hunter Pam Olson, CAA polson@graniteschools.org Northridge Tom Zarate tzarate@dsdmail.net
Kearns Matt Rickards Mrickards@graniteschools.org Roy Mike Puzey mipuzey@wsd.net
Kearns Jannasee Robison jsrobison@graniteschools.org ADEC Viewmont Jeff Emery jemery@dsdmail.net

Taylorsville Guy Mackay gmackay@graniteschools.org Woods Cross David Simon dsimon@dsdmail.net
Taylorsville Jennifer Palomino jbpalomino@granticeschools.org

West Jordan Carlson Boudreaux carlson.boudreaux@jordandistrict.org

5A - 29 Region 6 Region 7
Chair West Jared Wright jared.wright@slcschools.org Chair Wasatch Ryan Bishop ryan.bishop@wasatch.edu
ADEC Alta Jim Langford, CAA james.langford@canyonsdistrict.org Comm. Coord Cedar Valley Sharon Mardeisch, CAA smardesich@alpinedistrict.org

Brighton Garrett Wilson garrett.wilson@canyonsdistrict.org Retired Rep Maple Mountain Dave Boyack, CAA david.boyack@nebo.edu
5A-6A rep East Skip Lowe, CAA skip.lowe@slcschools.org President Salem Hills Lee Gillie, CMAA lee.gillie@nebo.edu

Highland Monica French Monica.french@slcschools.org ADEC Spanish Fork Jesse Roberts, CAA jesse.roberts@nebo.edu
Highland Daniel Shawm daniel.shwam@slcschools.org Springville Mark Binks mark.binks@nebo.edu
Olympus Kael Ashton, CAA kashton@graniteschools.org DEI Timpview Wendy Anae, CAA wendya@provo.edu
Skyline John Rowbotham jrrowbotham@graniteschools.org Wasatch Brad Foster, CAA brad.foster@wasatch.edu
Skyline Samuel White sdwhite@graniteschools.org

West Justin Thompson justin.thompson@slcschools.org
4A - 28 Region 8 Region 9
Chair Mountain View Kevin Henshaw khenshaw@alpinedistrict.org Chair Snow Canyon Kim Monkres kim.monkres@washk12.org

Mountain View Angela Roberts anroberts@alpinedistrict.org ADEC Cedar Danny Lewis, CAA danny.lewis@ironmail.org
ADEC Orem Jeremy Main Jeremymain@alpinedistrict.org Crimson Cliffs Gabi Hasenbeck gabi.hasenbeck@washk12.org

Payson Brian Argyle, CAA brian.argyle@nebo.edu Desert Hills Dustin Drake dustin.drake@washk12.org
Provo Mike Hunter, CMAA mikeh@provo.edu Dixie Mike Bair mike.bair@washk12.org

Timpanogos Frank Bramall fbramall@alpinedistrict.org Hurricane Marcus Matua marcus.matua@washk12.org
Uintah Les Hamilton les.hamilton@uintah.net Pine View Paula Haws paula.haws@washk12.org

Snow Canyon Jason Brooks jason.brooks@washk12.org
4A - 28 Region 10 Region 11
Chair Murray Quinn Linde qlinde@murrayschools.org Chair Bear River AJ Gillmore aj.gilmore@besd.net

Cottonwood Greg Southwick gjsouthwick@graniteschools.org ADEC Bear River Clay Chournos clay.chournos@besd.net
ADEC Hillcrest Scott Carrell Scott.Carrell@canyonsdistrict.org Green Canyon Missy Stuart, CAA missy.stuart@ccsdut.org

Jordan Joel Sundquist joel.sundquist@canyonsdistrict.org Logan Mitchell Argyle, CAA mitchell.argyle@loganschools.org
Murray Brady Smith bdsmith@murrayschools.org Mountain Crest Kevin Anderson kevin.andersen@ccsdut.org

NIAAA Liason Park City Jamie Sheetz, CMAA jsheetz@pcschools.us Ridgeline Mike Hansen mike.hansen@ccsdut.org
Tooele Cody Valdez cvaldez@tooeleschools.org Treasurer Sky View Ryan Grunig, CAA ryan.grunig@ccsdut.org

LTC Coord. Stansbury Trever Wilson, CMAA twilson@tooeleschools.org
3A - 20 Region 12 Region 13
Chair Emery Steve Gordon StevenG@emeryschools.org Chair Morgan Kade Morrell, CAA kmorrell@morgansd.org

Canyon View Michael Hudson michael.hudson@ironmail.org Ben Lomond Kable Smith smithka@ogdensd.org
Carbon Ted Bianco bianco@carbonschools.org ADEC Grantsville Scott Mouritsen, CAA smouritsen@tooeleschools.org
Delta Jason Thomas jason.thomas@millardk12.org Morgan Kade Morrell, CAA kmorrell@morgansd.org

Emery Jake Atwood jakea@emeryschools.org Ogden Ross Arnold arnoldr@ogdensd.org
3A-4A Rep Juab Ron Marelli, CAA ron.marrelli@juabsd.org South Summit Jon Conner jon.conner@ssummit.org

Manti Susan Hatch Susan.Hatch@ssanpete.org Union Jesse Fieldsted jfieldsted@dcsd.org
ADEC North Sanpete Cheryl Hadley, CAA cheryl.hadley@nsanpete.org

Richfield Dave Clark dave.clark@seviersd.org
3A - 20 Region 14
Chair Providence Hall Nate Marshall, CAA nmarshall@providencehall.com

Juan Diego Danny Larson dannylarson@jdchs.org
Judge Memorial James Cordova jcordova@judgememorial.com
Layton Christian Lucas Almeida lucas.almeida@lcaeagle.org
Providence Hall Jack Ballard jackballard@providencehall.com

ADEC Summit Academy Nathan Foster nathan.foster@summitacademyschools.org

2A - 34 Region 15 Region 16
Chair North Sevier Jade Shepherd jade.shepherd@seviersd.org Chair Wasatch Academy Ty Kennedy tyler.kennedy@wasatchacademy.org

Duchesne Jared Torgerson jtorgerson@dcsd.org APA District AD/EC Bryan Durst, CAA bdurst@apamail.org
Assist Exec Grand County Ron Dolphin, CAA dolphinr@grandschools.org ADEC APA - WV Eric Wood, CAA ewood@apamail.org

ADEC Gunnison Valley Rhett Jackson rhett.jackson@ssanpete.org Freedom Prep Brandon Waite, RAA bwaite@freedomprep.net
North Sevier Barry Smith barry.smith@seviersd.org ICS Randi Hillaker rhillaker@intermountainchristian.org

North Summit Gary Crittenden gcrittenden@nsummit.org Merit Prep David Reichner david.reichner@meritacademy.org

San Juan Lance Knight lknight@sjsd.org Rockwell James Taylor jtaylor@rockwellhigh.net
SL Academy Nicholas Bartlett nbartlett@rslacademy.org

UMA - Camp Williams Michael Graham mgraham@utahmilitaryacademy.org

UMA - Hill Field Mark Summers msummers@utahmilitaryacademuy.org

Wasatch Academy Travis Madsen, CAA travis.madsen@wasatchacademy.org



2A - 34 Region 17 Region 18
Chair Waterford Craig Morris craigmorris@waterfordschool.org Chair Parowan Kim Bailey kim.bailey@ironmail.org
ADEC American Heritage Yahosh Bonner ybonner@ahsmail.com Beaver Randy Hunter randy.hunter@beaver.k12.ut.us

1A-2A Rep ALA Lora Nichols, CAA lnichols@americanleadership.net Enterprise Nathan Bowler nathan.bowler@washk12.org
Draper APA Lindsey Bluth lbluth@apamail.org Kanab Kaden Glazier glazierk@kane.k12.ut.us
Maesar Prep Jared Norris jared.norris@maeserprep.org Millard Blaine Burraston, CAA blaine@millardk12.org
Rowland Hall Kendra Tomsic, CAA kendratomsic@rowlandhall.org Parowan Bret Jacobsen, RAA bret.jacobsen@ironmail.org
Saint Joseph Cindy White cwhite@stjosephutah.com ADEC South Sevier Amy Robinson, CAA amy.robinson@seviersd.org

Waterford Craig Morris craigmorris@waterfordschool.org Water Canyon Randy Wyatt randy.wyatt@washk12.org
1A - 29 Region 19 Region 20
Chair Pinnacle Roberta Hardy hardyr@pantheremail.com Chair Bryce Valley Jeff Brinkerhoff jeff.brinkerhoff@garfk12.org

Green River Sheri Vetere sheriv@emeryschools.org Bryce Valley Tyson Brinkerhoff tyson.brinkerhoff@garfk12.org
Lake Powell KayMar Willis willisk@kane.k12.ut.us Diamond Ranch Mahonri Araiza mahonri.araiza@diamondranchacademy.com

Monticello Kreig Adair kadair1@sjsd.org Escalante Peter Baksis III peter.baksis@garfk12.org
Monument Valley Vanessa Russell vrussell@sjsd.org Milford Rick Rose richard.rose@beaver.k12.ut.us
Navajo Mountain Chelsea Graymountian cgraymountain@sjsd.org Panguitch Lisa Johnson lisa.johnson@garfk12.org

ADEC Pinnacle Mark Stuckenschnieder marks@pantheremail.com ADEC Piute Steve Hoagland steve.hoagland@piutek12.org
Whitehorse Devon Gosney dgosney@sjsd.org Valley Ferrill Heaton heatonf@kane.k12.ut.us

Wayne Heidi Woolsey heidi.woolsey@waynesd.org
1A - 29 Region 21 Region 22
Chair Telos Academy Karl Jensen kjensen@telos.org Chair Tabiona Darin Jenkins djenkins@dcsd.org
ADEC Dugway Brett Andrus, CAA bandrus@tooeleschools.org Altamont Cory Allred callred@dcsd.org

Eskdale Janille Baker janille.baker@millardk12.org Manila Mike Hughes mhughes@dsdf.org
Mount Vernon Mike Lambson mikelambson@mountvernonacademy.com Rich Cooper Cornia ccornia@richschool.org
Telos Academy Karl Jensen kjensen@telos.org Tabiona Darin Jenkins djenkins@dcsd.org

USDB Jonathan Helgesen jonathanh@usdb.org Tintic Brian Ward bward@tintic.org
West Desert Brian Ward bward@tintic.org ADEC Wendover Kate Henderson khenderson@tooeleschools.org

West Ridge Paul Keene pkeene@wracademy.com



ROLE NAME SCHOOL/ORG COMMITTEE EMAIL
President Lee Gillie, CMAA Salem Hills 5A lee.gillie@nebo.edu

Past President Everett Kelepolo CMAA Nebo SD 5A everett.kelepolo@nebo.edu 
President Elect Andee Bouwhuis, CMAA Bingham 6A andrea.bouwhuis@jordandistrict.org

Executive Director Marc Hunter  CMAA Retired hutch80ad@yahoo.com
Asst. Exec. Director Ron Dolphin CAA Grand County 3A dolphinr@grandschools.org 

LTC Coordinator Trever Wilson, CMAA Stansbury 5A twilson@tooeleschools.org
Asst. LTC Coord/        

Mentor Andee Bouwhuis, CMAA Bingham 6A andrea.bouwhuis@jordandistrict.org
NIAAA Liaison/         
Certification Coord. Jamie Sheetz CMAA Park City 5A jsheetz@pcschools.us

Communication Coord. Sharon Mardeisch, CAA Cedar Valley 5A smardesich@alpinedistrict.org
Treasurer Ryan Grunig, CAA Sky View 4A ryan.grunig@ccsdut.org 

UHSAA Liaison Jan Whittaker, CAA UHSAA jwhittaker@uhsaa.org 
1A-2A Rep Lora Nichols, CAA ALA 2A lnichols@americanleadership.net
3A-4A Rep Ron Marrelli, CAA Juab 3A ron.marrelli@juabsd.org 
5A-6A Rep Skip Lowe, CAA East 5A skip.lowe@slcschools.org

Retired Dave Boyack, CAA Maple Mountain 5A david.boyack@nebo.edu
Region 1 Corey Melaney Fremont 6A cmelaney@wsd.net
Region 2 Sam Rogers Mountain Ridge 6A samuel.rogers@jordandistrict.org
Region 3 Kyle Sanderson, CAA Pleasant Grove 6A ksanderson@alpinedistrict.org
Region 4 Pam Olson, CAA Hunter 5A polson@graniteschools.org
Region 5 Jeff Emery Viewmont 5A jemery@dsdmail.net
Region 6 Jim Langford, CAA Alta 5A james.langford@canyonsdistrict.org
Region 7 Jesse Roberts, CAA Spanish Fork 5A jesse.roberts@nebo.edu
Region 8 Jeremy Main Orem 4A Jeremymain@alpinedistrict.org
Region 9 Danny Lewis, CAA Cedar 4A danny.lewis@ironmail.org
Region 10 Scott Carrell Hillcrest 4A Scott.Carrell@canyonsdistrict.org
Region 11 Clay Chournos Bear River 4A clay.chournos@besd.net
Region 12 Cheryl Hadley, CAA North Sanpete 3A cheryl.hadley@nsanpete.org
Region 13 Scott Mouritsen, CAA Grantsville 3A smouritsen@tooeleschools.org
Region 14 Nate Foster Summit Academy 3A nathan.foster@summitacademyschools.org

Region 15 Rhett Jackson, CAA Gunnison Valley 2A rhett.jackson@ssanpete.org
Region 16 Eric Wood, CAA APA - WV 2A ewood@apamail.org
Region 17 Yahosh Bonner American Heritage 2A ybonner@ahsmail.com
Region 18 Amy Robinson, CAA South Sevier 2A amy.robinson@seviersd.org
Region 19  Mark Stuckenschneider Pinnacle 1A marks@pantheremail.com
Region 20 Steve Hoagland Piute 1A steve.hoagland@piutek12.org
Region 21 Brett Andrus, CAA Dugway 1A bandrus@tooeleschools.org

Region 22 Kate Henderson Wendover 1A khenderson@tooeleschools.org

mailto:everett.kelepolo@nebo.edu
mailto:dolphinr@grandschools.org
mailto:jsheetz@pcschools.us
mailto:ryan.grunig@ccsdut.org
mailto:whittaker@uhsaa.org
mailto:ron.marrelli@juabsd.org
mailto:danny.lewis@ironmail.org


Awards odd# Financial Projects
Co-Chair Dave Boyack 5A Maple Mountain Chair Ryan Grunig 4A Sky View
Co-Chair Ronald Dolphin 2A Grand County Andee Bouwhuis 6A Bingham

Past President Everett Kelepolo -- Nebo School District

6A POP
Policies & 

Procedures
Clark Stringfellow 5A Bountiful C0-Chair Jamie Sheetz 4A Park City

4A Co-Chair Trever Wilson 4A Stansbury
3A

Travis Madsen 2A Wasatch Academy Mentoring
Lora Nichols 2A ALA Chair Andee Bouwhuis 6A Bingham
Kreig Adair 1A Monticello Co-Chair Trever Wilson 4A Stansbury
Steve Hoagland 1A Piute 6A-4A Supervisor Mike Hunter 4A Provo

3A-1A Supervisor Ron Marrelli 3A Juab
Conference Planning 6A Rep Kyle Sanderson 6A Pleasant Grove

Chair Marc Hunter --- retired 5A Rep Lee Gillie 5A Salem Hills
Co-Chair Ronald Dolphin 2A Grand County 4A Rep Missy Stuart 4A Green Canyon

6A 3A Rep Mitch Arquette 3A Ogden District
Skip Lowe 5A East 2A Rep Delise Fullmer 2A Millard

Vendors Pam Olson 5A Hunter 1A Rep Brett Andrus 1A Dugway
Vendors Ryan Grunig 4A Sky View

Danny Lewis 4A Cedar Special Projects
3A Cross Country

Rhett Jackson 2A Gunnison Valley Chair Dave Boyack 5A Maple Mountain
1A Clayton Carter --- retired

5A

DEI

Diversity, 
Equity, & 
Inclusion Mike Hunter 4A Provo

Chair Wendy Anae 5A Timpview 3A
6A 2A

Lee Gillie 5A Salem Hills 1A
4A Golf
3A Chair Steve Marsing -- retired
2A Jeremy Lewis 6A
1A Clark Stringfellow 5A

Ron Marrelli 4A
Hall of Fame Games Danny Lewis 4A

Chair Dave Boyack 5A Maple Mountain Mike Bair 4A
President Elect Andee Bouwhuis 6A Bingham 3A

6A 2A
Clark Stringfellow 5A Bountiful 1A

4A
3A

Travis Madsen 2A Wasatch Academy
Steve Hoagland 1A Piute

Legislative Communications

Chair Everett Kelepolo Nebo School District Retired
6A C0-Chair Dave Boyack 5A Maple Mountain

Jim 5A Co-Chair Clayton Carter -- retired
4A Steve Marsing -- retired
3A

Rhett Jackson 2A Gunnison Valley
1A

Mental Health USCAH
Chair Amy Robinson 2A South Sevier

NIAAA Andee Bouwhuis 6A Bingham
5A

Gaillynn Warr 4A Stansbury
3A
1A

Scholarship odd#
Chair Ronald Dolphin 2A Grand County



Exec Director Marc Hunter -- retired
Past President Everett Kelepolo -- Nebo School District

Michael O'Connor 6A Westlake
Pam Olson 5A Hunter

Missy Stuart 4A Green Canyon
Tyler Bailey 3A North Sanpete
Scott Mouritsen 3A Grantsville

2A
1A
??



Fall Sports
Baseball: 1A, 2A & Spring Corey Melaney

Cross Country Mark Stuckenschneider
B. Golf: 6A-2A & Spring Jim Langford

Football: 6A-1A & 8-player Jeremy Main
G Soccer: 6A-2A Nate Foster
G. Tennis: 6A-3A Scott Mouritsen

G. Volleyball: 6A-1A Pam Olson
Winter Sports

B Basketball: 6A-1A Jeff Emery
G Basketball: 6A-1A Amy Robinson
Competitive Cheer Rhett Jackson

Drill Team Brett Andrus
Swim Steve Hoagland

B Wrestling: 6A-1A Kyle Sanderson
G Wrestling: 6A-1A Danny Lewis

Spring Sports
Baseball: 6A-3A Corey Melaney

B. Golf: 1A Jim Langford
G. Golf: 6A-1A Cheryl Hadley

B Lacrosse: 6A-4A Sam Rogers
G Lacrosse: 6A-4A Clay Chournos
B. Soccer: 6A-2A Jesse Roberts
Softball: 6A-2A Scott Carrell

B. Tennis: 6A-3A Scott Mouritsen
 B. Track & Field Yahosh Bonner
G. Track & Field Kate Henderson

B. Volleyball: 6A-1A Eric Wood



Rich Barton NIAAA Associate Director
Dave Boyack NIAAA Retired Committee
Andee Bouwhuis NIAAA Mentoring Committee

NIAAA USCAH Committee
National Faculty LTC 790

Ron Dolphin NIAAA Hall of Fame
National Faculty LTC 501

Ryan Grunig NIAAA NIAN Committee
National Faculty LTC 611

Marc Hunter Past President NEDC
4th NIAAA Strategic Plan - Operations Committee Chair
Course Chair LTC 790
NIAAA Board of Directors 2009-2011

Mike Hunter NIAAA Credentials Committee Chair
Everett Kelepolo NIAAA Awards Committee Chair

4th Strategic Plan Committee
NIAAA Board of Directors 2024-2026

Missy Mackay-Whiteurs NIAAA Accreditation Committee
National Faculty 719

Michael O'Connor NIAAA Certification Committee
NIAAA Mentoring Cohort

Jamie Sheetz NIAAA Board of Directors 2019-2022
NIAAA LTI Faculty 627
790 co-chair
5th NIAAA Strategic Plan Committee
NIAAA Liason

Trever Wilson NIAAA Coaches Education Committee - State Liason
National Faculty LTC 610
NIAAA Mentoring Committee
NIAAA Mentoring Cohort



Strategic Planning 2024-2029
Chair Trever Wilson, CMAA 4A Stansbury

Finance-Lead Andee Bouwhuis, CMAA 6A Bingham
Finance-Lead Ryan Grunig, CAA 4A Sky View

Finance Jeremy Lewis 6A American Fork
Finance Skip Lowe, CAA 5A East
Finance Mike Winslow 4A Crimson Cliffs
Finance Amy Fox 3A Carbon
Finance Travis Madsen 2A Wasatch Academy

Operations-Lead Wendy Anae, CAA 5A Timpview
Operations-Lead Michael O'Connor, CMAA 6A Westlake

Operations Clark Stringfellow 5A Bountiful
Operations Missy Stuart, CAA 4A Green Canyon
Operations Joel Sundquist 4A Jordan
Operations Sara Swalberg 1A Tintic/West Desert

Program-Lead Mike Hunter, CMAA 4A Provo
Program-Lead Sharon Mardesich, CAA 5A Cedar Valley

Program Kyle Sanderson 6A Pleasant Grove
Program Rhett Jackson 2A Gunnison Valley

Program Lora Nichols, CAA 2A ALA
Program Eric Wood 2A Judge Memorial
Program Missy Mackay-Whiteurs -- SLCSD


